

AMERICAN SHETLAND PONY CLUB, INC.

American Shetland Pony Registry • American Miniature Horse Registry • American Show Pony Registry

81-B East Queenwood Road Morton Illinois 61550

Phone: 309-263-4044 Fax: 309-263-5113

www.shetlandminiature.com

ASPC, AMHR, ASPR Youth Scholarship Sponsored by The American Shetland Pony Club Inc.

ASPC Scholarship - \$1,500.00 AMHR Scholarship - \$1,500.00 ASPR Scholarship - \$1,500.00

1. Award Description

Possible Three Scholarships to be awarded each year – (1) ASPC, (1) AMHR, (1) ASPR Scholarship.

Applicants must meet the following criteria to be eligible for consideration:

Applications must be made by a current member or past youth member with a current adult membership.

(Must be in High School or older and not exceed 21 years of age)

Former youth member must be currently enrolled in higher education and a current adult member of ASPC/AMHR/ASPR.

Members may only win each scholarship once and only one in a current year. The scholarship may be used for tuition, books, or any other educational expense.

2. Application Process

Applicants shall submit a minimum one-page essay, describing your involvement with the American Shetland Pony Club Inc., and how this involvement and your love of Shetland/Miniatures have impacted your life. Please include how you plan to stay involved in the equine industry. Three (3) character references will need to be provided along with the completed essay.

- a. Complete Awards Cover Sheet
- b. Typed Essay
- c. Three (3) Character References

3. Awards Review Process

Knowledgeable outside judges will be selected to review the applicant's essays and choose the winners. Priority will be given to those planning to pursue education in an equine related field and to those already accepted to high education.

4. Payment of Award

Funds will be paid directly to the college or university for the scholarship holder's account.

Applications must be postmarked by June 1st – Mail all forms to: The American Shetland Pony Club Inc 81-B East Queenwood Road Morton, IL 61550